(1)   Covenants are based on calculations as defined in the Company’s Credit Agreement and Senior Note Indentures

NOTE:  See the Non-GAAP reconciliations provided at the end of this supplement and on our website
at www.omegahealthcare.com under “Financial Information” then “Non-GAAP Financial Measures”

Consolidated

Quarter Ending

Leverage

Ratio

Secured

Leverage

Ratio

Unsecured

Leverage

Ratio

Fixed

Charge Cov.

Ratio

Unsecured

Interest Cov.

Ratio

Tangible

Net Worth

Requirement: <= 60% <=30% <= 60% >=1.50 to 1 >=2.00 to 1 >$3,375MM

December 31, 2016 46% 1% 50% 5.3 4.5 Pass

March 31, 2017 46% 1% 50% 5.2 4.3 Pass

June 30, 2017 48% 1% 49% 4.9 4.2 Pass

September 30, 2017 54% 1% 55% 4.8 4.3 Pass

Status Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass

Quarter Ending

Debt / Adj.

Total Assets

Unencumbered

Assets /

Unsecured Debt

Secured Debt / Adj.

Total Assets

Requirement: <= 60% >= 150% <= 40%

December 31, 2016 47% 207% 0%

March 31, 2017 47% 206% 0%

June 30, 2017 48% 200% 0%

September 30, 2017 50% 191% 0%

Status Pass Pass Pass

Credit Facility

Unsecured Notes

2017
3Q 2Q 1Q 2016YE 2015YE 2014YE 2013YE

Funded Debt / Adj. Pro Forma EBITDA (1) 5.1 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.6 4.4

Secured Debt / Adjusted EBITDA
(1) 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.6

Fixed Charge Coverage (2) 4.2 4.3 4.5 5.1 4.7 4.1 4.0

Balance Sheet Cash ($ 000) 24,318 21,031 40,349 93,687 5,424 4,489 2,616

10

Capitalization:  Equity Issuance Summary

Equity Issuance Summary

ESP/ATM Program 2017

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

Number of Shares (000s) 3,398   6,504   1,848   -   656   228   -   490   -   718

Average Price per Share 23.47$   30.48$   34.33$   -$   31.10$   31.12$   -$   32.62$   -$   32.14

Gross Proceeds (000s) 79,749$   198,220$ 63,452$   -$   20,392$   7,079$   -$   15,995$   -$   23,074

DRSPP and Waiver Program 2017

2012 2013 2014 2015 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

Number of Shares (000s) 5,062   1,930   2,083   4,184   7,215   239   375   343   -   957

Average Price per Share 22.11$   28.94$   34.32$   36.06$   33.27$   30.67$   33.02$   30.39$   -$   31.49

Gross Proceeds (000s) 111,941$ 55,872$   71,502$   150,871$ 240,041$ 7,335$   12,386$   10,415$   -$   30,136

Secondary 2017

2012 2013 2014 2015 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

Number of Shares (000s) -   2,875   -   10,925   -   -   -   -   -   -

Average Price per Share -$   29.48$   -$   42.00$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -

Gross Proceeds (000s) -$   84,755$   -$   458,850$ -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -

Totals 2017

2012 2013 2014 2015 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

Number of Shares (000s) 8,460   11,309   3,932   15,109   7,871   467   375   833   -   1,675

Average Price per Share 22.66$   29.96$   34.32$   40.36$   33.09$   30.89$   33.02$   31.70$   -$   31.77

Gross Proceeds (000s) 191,690$ 338,847$ 134,954$ 609,721$ 260,433$ 14,415$   12,386$   26,410$   -$   53,210

11

Capitalization:  Book and Market Capitalization with Ratios

Percentages of adjusted total debt to adjusted book capitalization and adjusted total debt to total market capitalization at Sep-

tember 30, 2017 were 54.4% and 41.6%, respectively.  Adjusted total debt is total debt plus the discount or less the premium

derived from the sale of unsecured borrowings, deferred financing costs (net) and fair market value adjustment of assumed

debt.   Adjusted book capitalization is defined as adjusted total debt plus stockholders' equity and noncontrolling interest.  Ad-

justed total debt, adjusted book capitalization and related ratios are non-GAAP financial measures. Total market capitalization is